Main Lane Gantry 3 ZipCash 13.50 14.35 14.35 15.15 15.15 15.90 15.90 16.80 16.80  17.80

TollTag 9.00 9.55 9.55 10.10 10.10 10.60 10.60 11.20 11.20  11.85
Lewisville Lake Toll Bridge:
   Mainlane Plaza ZipCash 7.95 8.40 8.40 8.85 8.85 9.40 9.40 9.90 9.90 10.45

TollTag 5.30 5.60 5.60 5.90 5.90 6.25 6.25 6.60 6.60 6.95
360 Tollway (3):
   Main Lane Gantry 14 ZipCash - - - - - - - - - 9.25

TollTag - - - - - - - - - 6.15
   Main Lane Gantry 15 ZipCash - - - - - - - - - 4.30

TollTag - - - - - - - - - 2.85

(1) Chisholm Trail Parkway (CTP) joined the System in November 2017
(2) President George Bush Western Extension (PGBT-WE) joined the System in November 2017
(3) 360 Tollway joined the System in June 2021
Toll rates are 20.08 cents per mile effective July 1, 2021

Years

75

Ratio of Outstanding Debt by Type
Business-Type Activities

Last Ten Fiscal Years  (unaudited)

7574

2021 Annual Comprehensive Financial Report
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY SYSTEM ▪ AN ENTERPRISE FUND OF THE NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

2021 Annual Comprehensive Financial Report
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY SYSTEM ▪ AN ENTERPRISE FUND OF THE NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

Schedule of Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements
For the years 2021-2051

(unaudited)

Ratio of Revenue-Backed Debt Outstanding
Business-Type Activities

Last Ten Fiscal Years  (unaudited)

FYE
(12/31)(1)(2)

Outstanding First
Tier Net Debt

Service(3)(4)(5)(6)
Outstanding Second Tier

Net Debt Service(7)(8)
Outstanding ISTEA
Loan Debt Service

Outstanding Subordinate
Lien Debt Service(9)(10) Total Net Debt Service

2021  $   357,764,440  $   146,231,526  $   15,322,396  $   2,817,140  $   522,135,502
2022 391,275,405 202,327,663 15,322,396 8,632,627   617,558,091
2023 426,250,905 212,268,013 15,322,396 8,631,332   662,472,645
2024 447,551,323 234,150,263 15,322,396 8,636,443   705,660,424
2025 478,351,737 203,353,263 15,322,396 8,641,552   705,668,948
2026 484,103,285 197,595,513 15,322,396 8,640,533   705,661,727
2027 487,428,003 194,273,013 15,322,396 8,642,541   705,665,953
2028 502,378,733 182,092,513 15,322,396 8,646,166   708,439,808
2029 480,949,660 238,244,513 - -   719,194,173
2030 417,613,074 302,136,869   -   -   719,749,943
2031 413,765,447 305,989,763   -   719,755,210
2032 456,323,880 263,431,413   -   719,755,293
2033 471,381,943 248,371,713   -   -   719,753,656
2034 535,092,166 184,672,513   -   -   719,764,679
2035 558,711,881 161,049,463   -   -   719,761,344
2036 584,561,811 135,202,563   -   -   719,764,374
2037 634,475,397 85,292,370   -   -   719,767,767
2038 487,732,454 83,037,363   -   -   570,769,817
2039 488,669,644 82,100,413   -   -   570,770,057
2040 490,607,882 80,176,813   -   -   570,784,695
2041 492,647,852 64,553,463   -   -   557,201,315
2042 497,358,186 60,329,763   -   -   557,687,949
2043 206,023,145 48,346,513   -   -   254,369,658
2044 191,311,799 76,068,763   -   -   267,380,562
2045 149,275,354 118,147,863   -   -   267,423,217
2046 41,588,191 114,379,863   -   -   155,968,054
2047 - 115,371,563   -   -   115,371,563
2048   - 107,643,313   -   -   107,643,313
2049   - 6,610,802   -   -   6,610,802
2050   - -   -   -   -
2051   -   -   -   -   -

 $ 11,173,193,597  $   4,453,449,430  $   122,579,168  $   63,288,334  $   15,812,510,529

Notes:

(9)Net of direct federal subsidy related to the Series 2010B Subordinate Lien Bonds issued as Build America Bonds. The Federal Subsidy Payment is
reduced by 5.7% due to automatic federal deficit reduction spending cuts known as “sequestration” which took effect on March 1, 2013. Sequestration
affects certain federally funded programs, including the Federal Subsidy Payments payable to NTTA with respect to the Series 2010B Subordinate Lien
Bonds. It is assumed that this reduction in Federal Subsidy Payments continues at the same rate through the final maturity.

(8) Debt service in Fiscal Years 2049-2050 is net of the cash balance in the Shared Second Tier Debt Service Reserve Fund that is required by the